From: Richard Kahn *—-}
To: "jeffrey E." <jeevacation(@gmail.com=
Subject: Fwd: Quote Reguest - Library Baldwin Hardware Project - August 28, 2018
Date: Tue, 04 Sep 2018 21:18:49 +0000
Attachments: GORDON BALDWIN pdf

Richard Kahn

HBREK Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor
Mew York, NY 10022
tel
fa
cel

Begin forwarded message:

From: Daphne Wallace <N
Subject: Fwd: Quote Request - Library Baldwin Hardware Project - August 28, 2018
Date: September 4, 2018 at 5:26:32 PM EDT

To: Rich Kahn </ . <y reavis <|NE -

Greetings Rich and Kyle,

The Library Baldwin Hardware ordered was placed this afternoon with Fran. EDA to ship from Loranger
10/16, or sooner.

-mmmmmeee- Forwarded message ---—---—--

From: Daphne Wallace < =

Date: Tue, Sep 4, 2018 at 3:30 PM

Subject: Re: Quote Request - Library Baldwin Hardware Project - August 28, 2018

=

Greetings Fran,
The quote 15 reviewed and approved to proceed with ordering. [ will call you shortly with a eredit card.
Thank vou and kind regards, Daphne

On Fri, Aug 31, 2018 at 10:11 PM Fran Loranger ‘f—* wrote:

Hi,

EFTA01024387



Please find attached a quote for Baldwin bronze hardware for 12 Lakeshore trim/ levers/mortise boxes and screws for
2 %" thick doors. This would come from the factory complete, allow 5-6 weeks.

Thank you,

Fran Loranger
Loranger Door & Window Co. Inc.
2325 Broadway , Suite 1

South Portland, Maine 04106-3362

From: Kyle reavis [mailto: ||| | GG

Sent: Friday, August 31, 2018 7:54 AM

To: Fran Loranger <[
Ce: Daphne Wallace <SG

Subject: Re: Quote Request - Library Baldwin Hardware Project - August 28, 2018

Good moming Fran,

We only need privacy no passage anymore. 10 right handed and two left full sets, handles, plates, hardware
ete. Sorry for the delay I had to double check the existing hardware this morning.

Kyle

On Thu, Aug 30, 2018, 4:03 PM Fran Loranger ﬂi— wrote:

Hi Daphne & Kyle,

EFTA01024388



The list below has the Lakeshore trim for privacy function with the parts for that. You also have listed some parts
for passage function, but no Lakeshaore trim nor levers for those. Do you need the levers and escutcheons for 12
passage sets?

In inguiry to Baldwin vendor the Lakeshore trim is very low inventory, 0-5 guantity on these items. The Baldwin
factory orders are running 5 weeks, perhaps the whole order should come from the factory complete. Also the
lock case is handed—Right or Left.

Flease respond to advise on exact needs. And if some specific items would be needed immediately and | can ask
about those.

Thank you,

Fran Loranger
Loranger Door & Window Co. Inc.
2325 Broadway , Suite 1

South Portland, Maine 04106-3362

From: Daphne Wallace [mailto ||| GG

Sent: Tuesday, August 28, 2018 5:53 PM

To: Fran < |/ rc2vis <N

Subject: Quote Request - Library Baldwin Hardware Project - August 28, 2018

Greetings Fran,

I am kindly requesting a quote for the following Baldwin hardware - the finish 1s DARK BRONZE:

EFTA01024389



(12) SOL10526-002 - NSBCB-ITEM "A" ESCUTCHEON PLATES #6502-102-KEOS, BALDWIN
OUTSIDE PRIVACY PLATE

(12) SOL 10526-003 - NSBCB-ITEM "A" ESCUTCHEON PLATES #6502-102-K.TIS, BALDWIN
INSIDE PRIVACY PLATE

(12) SOL 10526-004 - NSBCB-ITEM "B" LEVER HANDLES

(12) SOL 10526-005 - NSBCB-ITEM "C" PASSAGE MORTISE CASE

(12) SOL 10526-006 - NSBCB-ITEM "D" PRIVACY MORTISE CASE

(12) SOL 10526-007 - NSBCB-ITEM "E" 4 1/2" SOLID SPINDLE, PASSAGE
(12) SOL 10526-008 - NSBCB-ITEM "F" 4 1/2" SPLIT SPINDLE, PRIVACY

(12) SOL 10526-009 - NSBCB-ITEM "F" ESCUTCHEON SCREWS

Please do not hesitate to email or contact me at -f vou have any questions.

Thank you and kind regards, Daphne

EFTA01024390



